### 501853508 03/14/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hari Krishna Vemuri	03/14/2012
Niranjan Pendharkar	03/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13420283

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SYMANTEC C/O MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYMT-112136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony C. Murabito

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYMT-112136\_Assignment\_03-14-12#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027864 FRAME: 0701

	and valuable consideration, recei and Niranjan Pendharkar		
do hereby sell, assign, Corporation having its p	and Miranjan Periodiarkar and transfer unto Symantec Corincipal place of business at the entire right, title, and interest ts, including the right of priority	for the United States and	I all foreign countries, in and to
SHARED STORAGE AC	CESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	S AND METHODS	
X filed herewith and th United States and c	e inventions set forth and describ of countries foreign thereto which	ed therein, and any and a may be granted thereon o	all Letters Patent of the or therefore; or
Serial No.: and described there which may be grante	filed on in, and any and all Letters Pate ed thereon or therefore;	nt of the United States ar	and the inventions set forth of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver withon continuation, divisional of Symantec, its successore the United States and in a proceedings involving sai	deration, I/we agree promptly upout further compensation any power reissue, or other papers whe and assigns, the inventions design thereto, and lift inventions and in the adjudication or me/us in lending such	ver of attorney, assignment ich may be necessary of scribed in sald application to cooperate and assist in tion or reexamination of s	or desirable fully to secure to and all patent rights therein, in the prosecution of interference aid Letters Patent provided the
mortagae license ar oth	n Symantec, its successors, assiger agreement affecting the rights that full right to convey the same		reyed has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/we I	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	seal:	
Inventor's Signature:	V. Hai Kishna.	Date:	14 - MAR-2012
Hari Krishna Vemuri	er agreement affecting the rights that full right to convey the same hereunto set my/our hand(s) and  1. Jan. Krishma		
Inventor's Signature:	The the	Date:	14-MAR-2012
Niranjan Pendharkar			

**Assignment to Symantec Corporation** 

**RECORDED: 03/14/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 027864 FRAME: 0702

Attorney Docket No.: SYMT-112136